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Requests for Information

PUB-36 NP
NP 2004 CBA

Distribution

Q. Provide the location and five year (1997 to 2002) historical capital expenditure for
each of 3L,16L, 38L, 116L, 123L, 124L, 132L and 403L (B-32 Rebuild Transmission

Lines).

Table 1 provides the location and a summary of the historical capital expenditures for the

above noted transmission lines for the period 1997 to 2002 inclusive.

Table 1

Historical Expenditures

($000s)

Transmission Line

1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002

3L
16L
38L
116L
123L
124L
132L
403L
Total

Petty Harbour to Goulds
Pepperell — King’s Bridge
Seal Cove To Duffs

Hare Bay to Wesleyville
Clarenville to Catalina
Clarenville to Gambo

Grand Falls to Bishop’s Falls
St. George’s to Lookout Brook

- $21 - $10 $91 $48

- - - - 8 -
$39 66 $41 151 - 19
44 1 - 3 - 229
2 180 52 15 362 9
- - - 2 2 1
- 35 - 9 581 23

$85  $303 $93  $190 $1044  $329
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