1 2

Distribution

- 3 4 5 6
- Q. Provide the location and five year (1997 to 2002) historical capital expenditure for each of 3L,16L, 38L, 116L, 123L, 124L, 132L and 403L (B-32 Rebuild Transmission Lines).

7

Table 1 provides the location and a summary of the historical capital expenditures for the A. above noted transmission lines for the period 1997 to 2002 inclusive.

8 9

Table 1 Historical Expenditures (\$000s)							
Transmission Line		1997	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002
21	Detty Hosh over to Coulds		¢21		¢10		¢40
3L	Petty Harbour to Goulds	-	\$21	-	\$10	\$91	\$48
16L	Pepperell – King's Bridge	-	-	-	-	-	-
38L	Seal Cove To Duffs	-	-	-	-	8	-
116L	Hare Bay to Wesleyville	\$39	66	\$41	151	-	19
123L	Clarenville to Catalina	44	1	-	3	-	229
124L	Clarenville to Gambo	2	180	52	15	362	9
132L	Grand Falls to Bishop's Falls	-	-	-	2	2	1
403L	St. George's to Lookout Brook	-	35	-	9	581	23
Total	-	\$85	\$303	\$93	\$190	\$1044	\$329

10